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TOWN OF WINTHROP  

PLANNING BOARD 

1 Metcalf Square, Winthrop, MA 02152 

[o] 617-846-1852 x 1013 

 

Location:  Town Hall-Harvey Hearing Room 

Time:   7:00 PM 

Link to Town Calendar:  
 

https://winthropma.gov/calendar.aspx?view=list&year=2024&month=12&day=17 

 
▪ Meeting times, locations, submissions, and deadlines are subject to change. 

▪ It is the responsibility of the Applicant to confirm all details in advance of meeting.  

▪ The Planning Board reserves the right to limit the number of new applications added to the 

meeting agenda. 

▪ Some applications may be moved to a later date regardless of submission date. 

▪ Incomplete applications will not be considered. 

 

 

Application Submission Deadlines 
COMPLETED APPLICATIONS ONLY- MUST 

BE RECEIVED BY 10:00AM  

ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS: 

 

Meeting Dates 
MEETINGS WILL START PROMPTLY 

AT 7:00PM 

 

Monday, December 29, 2025 Monday, January 26, 2026 

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Monday, February 23, 2026 

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 Monday, March 16, 2026 

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Monday, April 13, 2026 

Monday, April 13, 2026 Monday, May 11, 2026  

Monday, May 18, 2026 Monday, June 15, 2026 

Monday, June 22, 2026 Monday, July 20, 2026 

Tuesday, July 21, 2026 Monday, August 24, 2026 

Tuesday, August 25, 2026 Monday, September 21, 2026 

Tuesday, September 22, 2026 Monday, October 19, 2026 

Tuesday, October 20, 2026 Monday, November 16, 2026 

Tuesday, November 17, 2026  Monday, December 14, 2026 

 

2026 PLANNING BOARD 

MEETING SCHEDULE 

https://winthropma.gov/calendar.aspx?view=list&year=2024&month=12&day=17

